
THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

Housing and Neighborhoods Division 
(650) 903-6379

Email: neighborhoods@mountainview.gov 
www.mountainview.gov/neighborhoods  

PUBLIC NOTICE 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC REVIEW PERIOD AND PUBLIC HEARING FOR 

FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN AMENDMENT TO 
INCORPORATE CDBG CARES ACT ROUND 3 FUNDS TO PROVIDE 

RENT RELIEF FOR TENANTS IMPACTED BY COVID-19 

The City of Mountain View seeks to amend its FY 2019-2020 Annual Action Plan in order to 
incorporate the second allocation of federal Community Development Block Grant CARES Act 
(CDBG-CV III) funding in the amount of $609,214. The funds are proposed to be used for the 
City’s COVID-19 Rental Relief Program (C-19 RRP) and as administered by the Community 
Services Agency of Mountain View, Los Altos, and Los Altos Hills. 

Public Process 
• The City will make available the FY2019-2020 Action Plan Amendment on the City’s

website Mountainview.gov/depts/comdev/housing under the section labeled ‘Housing and
Neighborhood News and Announcements,’ for a public review and comment period
beginning no later than January 29, 2021 and ending on February 8, 2021 at 5pm PST, in
accordance to the Federal Cares Act Noticing requirements. For physical copies of the
Action Plan Amendment, please call Orlando Reyes at (650) 903-6004 or email
orlando.reyesr@mountainview.gov. To submit written public comments, before February
8, 2021 at 5pm PST, email orlando.reyesr@mountainview.gov or fax (650) 963-3081.

• A public hearing will be held during the February 9, 2021 City Council meeting (6:30 pm
meeting start time) to consider approval of the proposed use of CDBG-CV III funds for rent
relief.  The meeting will be held via video conference with no physical meeting location. To
register in advance for the Zoom Meeting or to provide live comments during the 6:30 p.m.
meeting go to https://mountainview.gov/cc_speakers; you can also view the meeting on
Comcast Channel 26; and on YouTube at www.mountainview.gov/YouTube; or by phone,
call (669) 900-9128 and enter Webinar ID: 984 4280 8738.

For language assistance call (650) 903-6379 Para asistencia con el idioma, llame (650) 903- 6379 

语言协助请致电 (650) 903-6379 нужен перевод - звоните  (650) 903-6379. 

Attachment 1

mailto:neighborhoods@mountainview.gov
http://www.mountainview.gov/neighborhoods
https://www.mountainview.gov/depts/comdev/housing
https://mountainviewca-my.sharepoint.com/personal/orlando_reyesr_mountainview_gov/Documents/Documents/ACTIVE/orlando.reyesr@mountainview.gov
mailto:orlando.reyes@mountainview.gov
https://mountainview.gov/cc_speakers
http://www.mountainview.gov/YouTube



